## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



DIVISION 13 DISTRICT 1

# CONTRACT PROPOSAL SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 3, 2022 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID:

12040324

**WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13C.011223** 

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

**MCDOWELL** 

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO .: N/A

LOCATION: NCDOT MCDOWELL COUNTY MAINTENANCE YARD IN OLD FORT

TYPE OF WORK: REMOVAL OF WOOD WASTE

NOTICE: This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived. However, liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

CRW Land Services LLC

90 Hodges Creek Dr Old Fort, NC 28762

**RETURN BIDS TO:** 

N. C. DEPARTMENT-OF-TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, DIVISION 13 ATTN: DAN JOHNSON 55 ORANGE STREET

ASHEVILLE, NC 28801

### NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12040324

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

N/A

WBS Element:

13C.011223

Description:

Removal of Wood Waste

County:

McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #3, Old Fort Maintenance Yard	1	LS	*9030°°	°,0606
NOTE OF STREET,			ROSCHI WALLEST CONTROL	STIR CHENCAL CHEAD		

\$ 9000 00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:_	1040,		
Contractor: CRW Land Services	LLC		
		NC	28762
Address: 90 Hodges Creek Dr Phone: 828 778 6259	Federal Id: 85.	094488	0
Contractor's License Number: N/N		***************************************	_
Authorized Agent: Clark Worley		Title: Ow	ner loperator
Authorized Agent: Clark Worley Signature: Clark Worley			8/3/22
J			

#### STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



**DIVISION 13** DISTRICT 1

### **CONTRACT PROPOSAL** SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 3, 2022 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** 

12040324

**WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13C.011223** 

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

**COUNTY:** 

**MCDOWELL** 

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

**ROUTE NO.: N/A** 

LOCATION: NCDOT MCDOWELL COUNTY MAINTENANCE YARD IN OLD FORT

TYPE OF WORK: REMOVAL OF WOOD WASTE

NOTICE: This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived. However, liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

Greenville, N.C. 27834

NAME OF BIDDER

**RETURN BIDS TO:** 

N. C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, DIVISION 13

ATTN: DAN JOHNSON **55 ORANGE STREET** ASHEVILLE, NC 28801

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number:

12040324

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

N/A

WBS Element:

13C.011223

Description:

Removal of Wood Waste

County:

McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #3, Old Fort Maintenance Yard	1	LS	22,720	\$ 22,720
					•	

01	<u>-</u>
Contractor: ICRO Enterprise, IN	· (C.
Address: 1805 West ARlington Blud	Greenville, NC 27834
Address: 1805 West Arlington Blud Phone: 404-509-1990 Federal Id:	851181130
Contractor's License Number:	
Authorized Agent: Ebony Opmong - Ham	Title: CEO
Signature: Sh. 8	Date: 8/2/22

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$22,720.00

## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



#### **DIVISION 13 DISTRICT 1**

# CONTRACT PROPOSAL SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 3, 2022 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID: 12040324** 

**WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13C.011223** 

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

**ROUTE NO.: N/A** 

LOCATION: NCDOT MCDOWELL COUNTY MAINTENANCE YARD IN OLD FORT

TYPE OF WORK: REMOVAL OF WOOD WASTE

NOTICE: This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived. However, liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

SRC Services, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

PO Box 517, Robbinsville, NC 28771

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

#### **RETURN BIDS TO:**

N. C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, DIVISION 13 ATTN: DAN JOHNSON 55 ORANGE STREET ASHEVILLE, NC 28801

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number:

12040324

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

N/A

WBS Element:

13C.011223

Description:

Removal of Wood Waste

County:

McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #3, Old Fort Maintenance Yard	1	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$44,000.00

Contractor: SRC Services, LLC

Address: PO Box 517, Robbinsville, NC 28771

Phone: 828-735-2581 Federal Id: 87-3962578

Contractor's License Number: N/A

Authorized Agent: Randy Jordan Title: Owner/Managing Member